(R$ 18,032,489 as of December 30, 2023), represented by 752,799,844 (752,799,844 as of December 31, 
2023) common shares, nominative, book-entry and with no par value, presented in shareholders' equity as 
R$ 17,946,204, net of share issuance expenses of R$ 86,285. 

The Company is authorized to increase capital up to the limit of 1,600,000,000 (one billion six hundred 
million) common shares, without amendment to the Bylaws. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6CE48910-F89A-4CCC-9D5D-ED75DBA028D2

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese) 

Diagnósticos da América S.A. 

Notes to the individual parent company and consolidated interim financial